	-				FOF	M APPROVED
STATEMENT O	S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DAT	O. 0938-0391 E SURVEY IPLETED
		125058	B. WING		1	0/30/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
YUKIO OK	UTSU STATE VETERAN	S HOME		1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	0		
F 625 SS=E	Assurance, conducte 10/24/23-10/30/23. T in compliance with 42 Office of Health Care federal Medicare rece state relicensing purp facility from a relicens by Chapter 11-94.2, H §11-94.2-6(e). Refer recertification survey statement of deficient correction. Past nonc identified and cited fo Hazards/supervision/ The census was 43 re entrance. Notice of Bed Hold Pe CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1) §483.15(d) Notice of §483.15(d) Notice of surving facility transfe the resident goes on nursing facility must p the resident or reside specifies- (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume re facility; (ii) The reserve bed p plan, under § 447.40 (iii) The nursing facilit	cies and the facility's plan of ompliance was also ir F689, Free of Accident devices. esidents at the time of olicy Before/Upon Trnsfr (2) bed-hold policy and return- before transfer. Before a ers a resident to a hospital or therapeutic leave, the provide written information to int representative that e state bed-hold policy, if e resident is permitted to sidence in the nursing wayment policy in the state of this chapter, if any;	F 62	5		12/11/23
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	 E	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					12/11/2023

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			(OMB NC	0. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/30/2023	
		125058	B. WING _				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
YUKIO OF	UTSU STATE VETERAN	NS HOME			180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE ILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI> TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	Continued From pag	e 1	F6	\$25			
		nis section, permitting a		20			
	resident to return; an						
		specified in paragraph (e)(1)					
	of this section.						
	§483.15(d)(2) Bed-h	old notice upon transfer. At					
	the time of transfer o	-					
	hospitalization or the	rapeutic leave, a nursing					
		to the resident and the					
	resident representati	ve written notice which					
		n of the bed-hold policy					
	described in paragra	ph (d)(1) of this section.					
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		view (RR) and interview, the			F 625 Notice of Bed Hold Policy		
		e a written notice to specify a			Before/Upon Transfer SS: D		
		of transfer. In addition, the					
		de written information to the			IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS	_	
		ent representative at the time			HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTE	D,	
	of transfer.				AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION		
					WILL BE TAKEN.		
	Findings include:						
	DD of we oldered (D)07				All residents have the potential to be		
	RR of resident (R)37				affected by this deficiency.		
	· ·	acute facility. R37 was			The facility will follow the Fact Lloweii		
		ne facility on 09/13/2022. on was 10/27/23 at 11:46			The facility will follow the East Hawaii Region Long Term Care Bed Hold policy		
	AM. Unable to locate				Copies of the Bed Hold form have been		
	-	ding bed-hold policy except			added to the facility transfer packet.		
		tice of transfer to resident or					
	resident representati				MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC		
					CHANGES TO PREVENT		
	Interview with Nursin	g Home Administrator (NHA)			RECURRENCE		
	and Direction of Nurs						
		pital for R(37). He was			All licensed nurses will be educated and	ł	
		for aspiration and then			trained on the EHR Long Term Care Be		
		27/23. NHA stated that they			Hold policy and Bed Hold Information		
	-	nunication every week and			form.		
	-	bed for him. NHA stated that					1

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 27

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	D: 08/21/2024
STATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED
		125058	B. WING		10/	30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
Υυκιο οκ	UTSU STATE VETERAN	S HOME		180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625 F 641	to patient representat further questioning, it facility provides a noti	communication that goes out ive before transfer. On was revealed that the ice of bed-hold transfer by on admission; however, not for hospitalization.	F 625	MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS The Director of Nursing/Designee will complete weekly audits of all residents that have been discharged or transfer from Long Term Care x 90 days or unt 100% compliance is met to monitor the effectiveness of these changes and ensure that correction is achieved and sustained. The results of these audits be reported at QAPI.	ed il e	12/11/23
SS=D	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review (RR), two resident resident (R)38 and R4 assessments, reflecting to identify relevant can deficiency, their care of focus areas needed to attain their highest me psychosocial potentia not receiving an accur Findings include: 1) On 10/27/2023 at 0 his room, lying in bed said he had a "cracke said he wanted to have	t accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced n, interviews and record dents of the three sampled 43, failed to receive accurate ve of their status at the time, re areas. As a result of this plans (CP) did not identify o ensure they maintain or edical, functional, and I. All residents are at risk of		F 641 Accuracy of Assessments SS: Corrective action of resident identified R38 MDS assessment corrected and revised on 12/05/23 to reflect obvious likely cavity or broken natural teeth in MDS Dental Section L. R43 MDS corrected and revised with check mark for MDS Dialysis in Section (special treatments, Procedures) on 10/24/23. IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.	or n O	

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 27

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125058	B. WING		10/30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
YUKIO OF	(UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME		1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETIO
F 641	Continued From page	e 3	F 64	1	
	 F 641 Continued From page 3 assessments (comprehensive, quarterly, significant change in status) includes a "Dental Section L." which assesses for any "Obvious or likely cavity or broken natural teeth." On R38's annual assessment completed on 02/07/2023, this was checked off, indicating he did have a current issue with his natural teeth. On 08/12/2023, R38 was transferred to the hospital for altered mental status and respiratory failure. When he was discharged, R38 returned back to the facility. An "Entry tracking record" was created on 08/19/2023, which indicated "add new record." This assessment did not identify or document R38 had the ongoing dental issue, and therefore did not trigger or activate a care plan for a dental focus, goal, or interventions. On 10/27/23 at 09:13 AM, interviewed MDS Coordinator (MDS)1, who completed R38's assessments. At that time, she reviewed the documentation, and acknowledged the assessment completed on his return to the facility was not accurate, and should have documented the dental issue. 2) R43 is a 77-year-old resident admitted on 02/02/23 for long-term care. Diagnoses include end stage renal disease and dependence on renal dialysis. Review of R43's Electronic Health Record (EHR) revealed two quarterly MDS (Minimum Data Set) assessments were done with an assessment reference date of 08/04/23. Under Section O, Special Treatments, Procedures, and Programs, there was no check mark if dialysis was performed in the last 14 days for one of the MDS assessments. 			 All residents have the potential to baffected by this deficiency. An audit of sections L and O of all submitted within the last 90 days wareviewed for accuracy of assessment MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC CHANGES TO PREVENT RECURRENCE MDS Nursing will be educated on Samual Appendix PP Guidance to Surveyors for Long Te Care Facilities (Rev. 211, 02-03-23483.20 (g) Accuracy of Assessment MDS Nursing will be educated on Care Facilities (Rev. 211, 02-03-23483.20 (g) Accuracy of Assessment 	MDS vill be ents. State erm 3) F641 hts. CMS
				Sections L and O will be reviewed member of the RAI department prio submission to ensure accuracy of reflective of residents□ status at the of the assessment to identify releva areas. MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACT FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS MDS Assessments sections L and be reviewed weekly x 90 days to e accuracy of the assessment and the reflects the status of the residents time of the assessment, to identify relevant care areas are care plann ensure they maintain or attain their	by a or to coding te time ant care FION S O will nsure nat it at the ed to

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 27

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0: STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 125058 B. WING 10/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		DEPARTMENT C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE YUKIO OKUTSU STATE VETERANS HOME 1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (x5) COMPLETIK DATE F 641 Continued From page 4 treatments three times a week. F 641 ON 10/26/23 at 01:43 PM, concurrent interview F 641 Findings of the weekly MDS assessment Findings of the weekly MDS assessment	/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIE
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE YUKIO OKUTSU STATE VETERANS HOME 1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (x5) COMPLETN DATE F 641 Continued From page 4 treatments three times a week. F 641 psychosocial potential. psychosocial potential. On 10/26/23 at 01:43 PM, concurrent interview F indings of the weekly MDS assessment Findings of the weekly MDS assessment	B. WING	
YUKIO OKUTSU STATE VETERANS HOME HILO, HI 96720 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETH DATE F 641 Continued From page 4 treatments three times a week. F 641 psychosocial potential. psychosocial potential. On 10/26/23 at 01:43 PM, concurrent interview F indings of the weekly MDS assessment Findings of the weekly MDS assessment	ST	NAME OF PROVIDER
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLETIN DATE F 641 Continued From page 4 treatments three times a week. F 641 F 641 psychosocial potential. F 641 On 10/26/23 at 01:43 PM, concurrent interview F indings of the weekly MDS assessment F indings of the weekly MDS assessment F indings of the weekly MDS assessment		YUKIO OKUTSU S
treatments three times a week. psychosocial potential. On 10/26/23 at 01:43 PM, concurrent interview Findings of the weekly MDS assessment	ULL PREFIX	PREFIX
Coordinator (MDS) 2. Review of the "MDS" tab of the EHR showed two quarterly assessments dated 08(04/23) under the "Status", one had "Modified" and the other had "Export Ready". MDS2 confirmed that the first quarterly MDS completed on 08(04/23) that had "Modified" under the status was not accurate because there was no check mark for "Dialysis" in Section 0. MDS2 said the information was updated on 10/24/23 when they realized the "MDS Resident Matrix" that they ran after the entrance conference was incorrect. F 656 Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b)(1)(3) \$483.21(b)(1)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive care Plans \$483.21(b)(1)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, sonsient with the resident rights set forth at \$483.10(c)(2) and \$483.21(b)(2) and \$483.24, \$483.30(c)(2) and (ii) Any services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and (iii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and (iii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and (iii) Any services that would otherwise be required under \$483.10, including the right to refluse	riew tab of s d ,". S under was ADS2 23 rix" was Plan F 656 f ed the d nt's poial ive must attain le ng as 0; and quired not ghts	 treatme On 10/ and rec Coordii the EH dated 0 "Modifi MDS2 completion the stands no che said the when tithat the incorree F 656 Develo SS=D CFR(s) §483.2 §483.2 §483.2 §483.2 §483.2 §483.2 §483.2 implem care plinesider §483.1 objectim medica needs assess describt (i) The or main physica requiree (ii) Any under § provide

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 27

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED . 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l`´´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125058	B. WING			10/	30/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
YUKIO OK	(UTSU STATE VETERAN	SHOME			180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE ILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized serehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If a findings of the PASAF rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation with resident's representant (A) The resident's goat desired outcomes. (B) The resident's pre- future discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asses local contact agencies entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, i requirements set forth section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as outli- care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-comp This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation reviews, the facility fa person-centered com one of two sampled r An intervention to pre- implemented. As a re the R39 was placed a from avoidable falls a	10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its nt's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)- als for admission and deference and potential for ilities must document a desire to return to the seed and any referrals to a and/or other appropriate se. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in paragraph (c) of this rvices provided or arranged ned by the comprehensive betent and trauma-informed. I is not met as evidenced	F	656	F 656 Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan SS: D Corrective action of resident identified R39 1:1 Monitor/Q15 minute monitoring sheet revised to include license signatu to verify completion of interventions implemented to prevent avoidable falls IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTI	ure		

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 27

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 125058 B. WING 10/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE** YUKIO OKUTSU STATE VETERANS HOME HILO, HI 96720 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 6 F 656 On 10/24/23 at 11:37 AM, observed R39 lying in AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION bed, awake, with Certified Nurse Assistant (CNA) WILL BE TAKEN. 11 sitting at bedside. CNA11 said R39 is on one-on-one close observation during the day due All residents that are placed on frequent to a history of frequent falls. monitoring have the potential to be affected by this deficiency. Review of R39's care plan documented that he is at risk for falls and interventions included but not An audit was completed and there are no limited to, "1:1 (one-on-one) observation and other residents on q15 minute checks at supervision, Q-15 (every 15) minute check QHS this time. (every night at bedtime)." Further review of progress notes for the past six months revealed MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC R39 has had falls on the following dates: CHANGES TO PREVENT 04/03/23, 04/15/23, 04/25/23, 05/19/23, 05/30/23, RECURRENCE 05/31/23, 06/06/23, 06/13/23, and 06/14/23. One-on-one observation was implemented on All Nursing staff educated and in-serviced 06/15/23 after the interdisciplinary team meeting. on the revised 1:1 Monitor/Q15 minute monitoring sheet. On 10/27/23 at 08:03 AM, interview with Registered Nurse (RN) 5 was conducted at the All Nursing staff educated on 483.21 nurses' station. RN5 said that a CNA is always **Comprehensive Person-Centered Care** assigned to stay with R39 while he is awake and Planning. at night when R39 is sleeping, the staff check on him every 15 minutes. RN5 added that the staff License Nurse/Designee will review 1:1 document the 15-minute checks on a log but was Monitor/Q15 minute monitoring sheet at not able to locate them when asked. Monitoring the end of each shift to ensure entries are logs for October were later provided by the recorded as specified according to the Administrator at 11:30 AM. Review of the logs time frame on the monitoring sheets. revealed that there were multiple instances where MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACTION there were no entries every 15 minutes when R39 was sleeping as specified in the care plan FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS intervention. 1:1 Monitor/Q15 minute monitoring sheets On 10/30/23 at 12:40 PM, interview conducted will be reviewed weekly by the Director of with Administrator in her office. Administrator Nursing and/or designee x 90 days to confirmed that since the intervention in the care ensure entries are recorded as specified plan stated to check on the R39 every 15 according to time frame on monitoring minutes, the expectation is for the staff to record sheets. an entry into the log every 15 mins when

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 27

				CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125058	B. WING		10)/30/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
	UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME		1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	e 7	F 656				
	one-on-one observat No entries were being	ion is not being provided. g recorded.		Findings of the 1:1 Monitor/Q15 min monitoring sheets will be submitted to QAPI to monitor the effectiveness of changes and to ensure correction is achieved and maintained.	ю		
F 657 SS=D	Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)		F 657			12/11/23	
	be- (i) Developed within 7	orehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of					
	includes but is not lim (A) The attending phy	terdisciplinary team, that nited to					
	resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident.	responsibility for the					
	(E) To the extent prac the resident and the r	and nutrition services staff. Sticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's					
	medical record if the	participation of the resident resentative is determined					
	disciplines as determ or as requested by th						
		ised by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the quarterly review					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced		F 657 Care Plan Timing and Revision			

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 27

	S FOR MEDICARE &					OMB NO	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125058	B. WING _			10/30/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	UTSU STATE VETERAN	SHOME			180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE ILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	[(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETIC DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 8	F 6	57			
		ed to meet the standards of			D		
		and ensure timeliness of			_		
		Plan (CP) of two Residents			Corrective action of resident identified		
		tal issue, was not addressed			R9⊡s care plan was revised on 10/27/2	23	
	used.	nearing aid was not being			to include dental focus problem with go and interventions.	bal	
		eficiencies there was the					
		not meet their highest level and psychological well-being.			R43⊡s care plan was revised on 10/30 to include hearing aids were being	/23	
	This deficient has the residents.				replaced for sizing.		
	Findings include:				IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT	ED,	
		o the facility on 08/05/2022,			AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.		
		sident. His medical history					
	includes, type 2 diabe				All residents have the potential to be		
	Parkinson's disease,	dementia without			affected by this deficiency.		
	acute kidney failure.	pressive disorder, and			MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC		
					CHANGES TO PREVENT		
	On 10/27/2023 at app	proximately 08:30 AM, during			RECURRENCE		
		n his room, he said he had					
		in, and pointed to the upper			All Nursing staff educated on State		
		say, he wanted it removed d experience with another			Operations Manual Appendix PP Guidance to Surveyors for Long Term		
	tooth and didn' t want				Care Facilities 483.21 (b) (2); F657 to		
					ensure the timeliness of each resident	S	
	Review of R9's nursir	ng progress included, but not			person-centered, comprehensive care		
		AM: "No c/o (complaint of)			plan are reviewed and revised by IDT		
	any discomfort to left 10/26/2023 at 06:30 I				24-hour report will be reviewed daily in clinical meeting and care plans will be		
	(without) c/o tooth pa	in"			revised and updated as necessary.		
		PM: "No c/o left upper tooth				_	
	pain throughout this s				MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACTION	1	
	10/26/2023 at 06:23 / 10/25/2023 at 11:07 I	AM: "Denies tooth pain"			FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS		

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 27

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIPI	E CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039 E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	PLETED
		125058	B. WING		10	/30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
YUKIO OF	UTSU STATE VETERAN	S HOME		1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	9	F 65	7		
	10/25/2023 at 03:51 f pain." 10/25/2023 at 03:45 / 10/24/2023 at 09:50 f 10/24/2023 at 03:11 f left upper tooth pain. 10/24/2023 at 05:40 / left upper tooth pain. 10/23/2023 at 09:14 f pain" Review of IDT (interd Dietician revealed the 10/23/2023 at 04:16 f regarding teeth pain. Review of R9's active not included as a focu and interventions. On 01:30 PM, the facility include "Dental." 2) R43 was admitted long-term care. Interv his room on 10/24/23 interview, observed F the volume on high. F hearing and that he h using it. When asked hearing aid, R43 said his ears by himself be small, and he has poor that he did not know v not used it for some t Review of Electronic	PM: "No c/o left upper tooth AM: "No c/o tooth pain" PM: "Denies tooth pain." PM: "Continues on alert for " AM: "resident is on alert for " PM: "On alert for upper tooth isciplinary team) note by e following entry: PM: "Met with resident " PM: "Net with resident 		 24-hour report audit tool to be revieweekly by Director of Nursing and designee x 90 days to ensure time of each resident sperson-center comprehensive care plan and that care plan is reviewed and revised IDT. Findings of the 24-hour report aut will be submitted to QAPI to monieffectiveness of these changes a ensure correction is achieved and maintained. 	d/or leliness red at the d by the dit tool itor the nd to	
	conducted. R43's act stated he has a comm to his impaired hearin	Health Record (EHR) ive care plan dated 06/15/23 nunication problem related ng. The only intervention are plan was to ensure				

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 27

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 08/21/20 FORM APPROV OMB NO. 0938-03	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125058	B. WING		10/30/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
YUKIO OK	UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME		80 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
			H	ILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	e 10	F 657			
F 686 SS=D	and record review co Practical Nurse (LPN Asked LPN2 why R43 used. LPN2 replied s had a hearing aid. LF plan in the EHR and ensure R43 used hea said she will follow up representative. At 111 called R42's family re they were waiting for the old one was too s the active care plan in with she will correct in Treatment/Svcs to Pr CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1) §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressu Based on the compre- resident, the facility n (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and c ulcers unless the indi demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pre- necessary treatment with professional star promote healing, pre- new ulcers from deve This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews	34 AM, LPN2 said she epresentative and was told a replacement device since small. LPN2 confirmed that intervention was not updated to before the end of her shift. event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) grity the ulcers. whensive assessment of a hust ensure that- is care, consistent with does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent indards of practice, to vent infection and prevent eloping. T is not met as evidenced observation and record led to provide consistent	F 686	F 686 Treatment/Svcs to Prevent/Hea Pressure Ulcer SS: D	12/11/23	

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 27

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/21/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	FOR MEDICARE & T	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125058	B. WING			10/	30/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	UTSU STATE VETERAN			11	80 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
	UISU STATE VETERAN	SHOME		н	ILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page	• 11	F 6	86			
	residents (R) 45 in the	e sample. R45 had an thickness skin and tissue			Corrective action of resident identified		
		(PU) on the sacrum. As a			R45 task list for repositioning revised to		
		y, R45 was at increased			Q1HR to ensure resident has the poter		
		the potential of healing the eased. This deficient practice			of healing pressure ulcer and reaching their highest physical and psychosocia		
		ent identified at risk for the			well-being.	1	
	•	and those with current PU's,					
		them from reaching their			IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS		
	highest physical and p	osychosocial well-being.			HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT	ED,	
	as ordered and cons	sistent with professional			AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.		
	standards of practice.	-			WILL DE TAREN.		
					All residents have the potential to be		
	Findings include:				affected by this deficiency.		
	R45 is a 65 year old n	nale admitted to the facility			Facility wide audit completed to identify	,	
		is a pertinent medical history			residents at high risk for skin breakdow	vn	
		/ of paraplegia (paralysis, lower part of body) due to			and those with current pressure ulcers		
		f the spinal cord) with a			MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC		
		ack of control of bladder).			CHANGES TO PREVENT		
		velling Foley catheter, and			RECURRENCE		
		nd management of a Stage R45 is not mobile and stays			All Nursing staff educated on Lippincot	rt⊡s	
		ssistance to reposition. R45			Textbook for Nursing Assistant a	123	
		08/01/2023-08/22/2023			Repositioning a Person and document	ing	
	•	nfection and diagnosed with			accordingly, avoiding gaps and includin	וg	
	•	ged, he returned to the			resident refusals.		
	facility for ongoing lon				Repositioning Focus Round has been		
	1) On 10/27/2023 at 0	08:38 AM, observed R45			developed and will be completed week	ly x	
	lying on his back, Dur	ing an interview at that time,			90 days by Director of Nursing and/or	-	
		the staff repositioned him to			designee for residents at high risk for s	kin	
	· •	e sacrum PU. R45 said,			breakdown and those with current		
		of hours." R45 went on to apist (PT) wanted him to be			pressure ulcers.		
		side, but he did not like that.			MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS	J	

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 27

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-03		
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED		
		125058	B. WING		10/30/2023			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
YUKIO OF	(UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME		1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
F 686	Continued From page	e 12	F 68	36				
	 Continued From page 12 On 10/27/2023, at 10:25 AM, during an Interview with Certified Nurse Assistant (CNA)10, asked her about R45's mobility and positioning. She said he was totally dependent on staff to reposition, and "He is suppose to be turned every hour." On 10/27/23 at 10:30 AM, accompanied the RN to observe a dressing change of R45's sacrum wound. At that time, noted him to be in the same position on his back. When the RN prepared R45 for the dressing change, observed there was a wedge on his right side located by his waist, providing some offloading to the wound. When the RN completed the dressing change, R45 was very specific and told the RN where to place the 			Findings of the Repositioning for rounds will be submitted to QA monitor the effectiveness of the changes and to ensure correct achieved and maintained.	PI to ese			
	wedge. Inquired if he side to look out the w refuses.	ever rotated more on his indow, and the RN said he						
	On 10/27/2023, at 01:00 PM, Physical Therapy (PT)1 accompanied surveyor to assess R45's positioning. At this time he was in the same position on his back, the same position when the dressing change occurred at 10:30 AM. PT1 said she would like R45 be more at 45 degree angle, but due to his neuropathic pain in his back, thorax and shoulders, he is unable to do so. She said he does not like to face toward the window. PT demonstrated the wedge was offloading pressure on his wound, by placing her hand under him.							
	the following entries: On 03/04/2023, the C needs assistance to t 2 hours and more ofte On 09/08/2023, the C	Plan history, which revealed P included: "The resident curn/reposition at least every en as needed or requested." P was revised to include all turns with repositioning of						

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 27

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/21/2024 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	ECONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125058	B. WING			10/3	30/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Υυκιο οκ	UTSU STATE VETERAN	S HOME		180 WAIANUENUE AVEN HLO, HI 96720	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	"Ensure frequent small of sacrum to prevent it hour and with roundin The current, active CF the following: Focus: "The resident injury to sacrum and P with turning and posit Interventions/Tasks in wedge at buttocks, 2 " Reviewed the "Follow October 2023, which Nurse Assistants doct completion for the que reposition every hour. positioned off of his si pressure to wound. Th limited to the following was not repositioned, do so: 10/16/2023: Reposition documented at 06:22 10/17/2023: Reposition documented at 05:53 10/18/2023: Reposition documented at 11:25 10/19/2023: Reposition documented at 06:58 10/20/2023: Reposition documented at 06:58 10/20/2023: Reposition	ther pressure." P was revised to include II turns with repositioning off further pressure. Offer every g." P included, but not limited to has a stage 4 pressure history of non-compliance ioning (10/10/2023)." cluded: "4. Place one wedges at shoulder blades. up Question Report" for summarized the Certified umentation of task estion "Did you turn and Ensure resident is not [sic] acrum to prevent further he report included, but not g gaps of time when R45 or documented a refusal to oned at 03:07 PM, next PM. oned at 02:36 AM, next AM. oned at 05:16 AM, next AM. oned at 01:00 PM, next PM. oned at 01:00 PM, next PM. oned at 04:00 AM, next	F 686				
	10/20/2023: Reposition documented at 08:12	ned at 04:00 AM, next AM. ned at 02:50 PM, next					

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 27

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM): 08/21/202 APPROVE 0. 0938-039
TATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	SURVEY
		125058	B. WING		10/;	30/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
γυκιο οκ	UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME		180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 686 F 689 SS=G	documented at 06:56 10/24/2023: Repositin documented at 05:17 10/24/2023: Repositin documented at 08:28 Reviewed the facility Skin Integrity," dated guidelines included: "6. A resident identifie PU/PI's (pressure inju- interventions implement PU/PI from developin "15. Prevention and to individualized and co "18. If a resident is re- the facility will attemp refusal and identify p- indicated." "22. Repositioning or is an effective interver prevention of PU/PIs Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) \$483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(2)Each re-	oned at 01:57 PM, next 6 PM. oned at 01:11 AM, next 7 PM. oned at 01:00 PM, next 8 PM. policy titled "Quality of Care 05/2023. The policy ed as at risk of developing uries) will have individualized ented to attempt to prevent ng" treatment plans will be insistently provided." efusing care and treatment, of to identify the basis for the otential alternatives, as relieving constant pressure ention for treatment or " trads/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 686			
	by: Based on interviews	 Γ is not met as evidenced and record reviews, the re one of the residents 		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 27

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 08/21/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125058	B. WING			10/	30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
				1	1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
	UTSU STATE VETERAN	SHOME		F	HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	accident hazards from lift. A facility staff inde mechanical lift withou staff member. As a re practice, R161 sustain vertebra and ribs. Thi potential to affect all r use of a mechanical li Findings include: Review conducted for Incident (FRI) docume Complaints/Incidents 10397. Initial report w Healthcare Assurance completed report on 0 was listed as "Other, Details of incident sta was being transferred bed using a mechanic Assistant (CNA) wher R161 fell to the floor f of three feet. R161 wa acute care hospital ar multiple acute fracture CNA was immediately leave until the investig The mechanical lift wa and inspected by mai A facility-wide inspect was completed on the that the lifting strap fa confirmed to be functi Maintenance inspecti monthly with the last of	the sample was free from in the use of a mechanical pendently operated the t assistance form another sult of this deficient ned multiple fractures to his is deficient practice has the esidents that require the ift for transfers. The Facility Reported ent retrieved from Aspen Tracking System (ACTS) ras submitted to the Office of e on 06/29/23 and the 07/07/23. Type of incident Serious Bodily Injury." ted that on 06/29/23, R161 I from the wheelchair to the cal lift by a Certified Nurse in the lift malfunctioned and from an approximated height as transferred to a local nd subsequently admitted for es of his spine and ribs. The y placed on administrative gation was completed. as removed from service intenance team on 06/29/23. ion of all mechanical lifts e same day. It was identified iled and all other were	F	689			

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 27

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125058	B. WING			10/	30/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
YUKIO OK	UTSU STATE VETERAN	SHOME			180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	per manufacturer guid The CNA that transfer that she was operation the assistance of ano 06/30/23, all staff wer training video on the p mechanical lift. Educa the facility policy whe always be present for the mechanical lift. St also conducted and d and skills validation w employees and was of new employees hired required to complete and skills validation. After completion of th facility developed foct compliance of the sta mechanical lifts. Findi Quality Assurance an Improvement (QAPI) days. On 10/27/23 at 09:44 with Restorative Aide Lane unit. RA2 verba are required when us	rent team and completed delines. rred the resident confirmed g the mechanical lift without ther staff member. On re required to watch a proper use of the ation was also provided on re two staff members must r all resident transfers using kills validation training was ocumented. The training vas made mandatory for all completed on 07/27/23. All after the incident were also the mechanical lift training e mandatory training, the used rounds to monitor ff when using the ings were reported in the	F	689			
F 759 SS=D	use.	ror Rts 5 Prcnt or More	F	759			12/11/23

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 27

TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125058	B. WING			10/30/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				1	180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE			
YUKIO OF	(UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME		н	IILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	Continued From page	e 17	F	759				
	percent or greater;	tion error rates are not 5 Γ is not met as evidenced						
	Based on observatio review, the facility fail	on, interview and record led to ensure that the was less than 5 percent for			F 759 Free of Medication Error Rts 5 more SS: D	% or		
	one of five sample re	sidents Resident (R)46. e has the potential to harm			Corrective action of resident identified	-		
		ailure for R46 to reach their evel of health and well-being.			R46 Lisinopril/hydrochlorothiazide 50 order revised on 10/26/23 to include l parameters.			
		current record review (RR) SPM was done during			R46 Metoprolol ER was discontinued 11/02/23.	on		
	medication pass with Doctor's orders for M release (ER) to give of hypertension. RN4 re	Registered Nurse (RN)4. etoprolol 100 mg extended one tab twice a day for eported blood pressure was ted that she was going to			IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFEC AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.	TED,		
	hold the medication f asked if there were p	rom the resident. Surveyor arameters to hold the 4 stated there were no			All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficiency.			
	parameters. Surveyor common practice of or pressure reading. Ri responsible for what	other nurses for this blood N4 stated "I am not			Physicians were contacted for all residents with antihypertensives so th could determine if they wanted to add parameters to any of the orders.	•		
	pressure medication Lisinopril/hydrochlora given one tablet by m	was going to hold blood athiazide 50 mg which is nouth every day. This			Facility wide audit completed to identi residents that require their medication be crushed to ensure medications or are not included on the Pharmerica D	ns to dered		
	by the physician to fo all of R46's medicatio	ot have parameters written blow. RN4 further stated that ons are crushed. R46 100 mg extended release t advisement of			NOT crush medication list. MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC CHANGES TO PREVENT RECURRENCE			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 27

		ND HUMAN SERVICES			FOF	ED: 08/21/2024 RM APPROVEI O. 0938-039
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		125058	B. WING _		10	0/30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	
	UTSU STATE VETERAI			1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
				HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	NOF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	manufacturer recom time-released medic	ontinued From page 18 anufacturer recommendations to crush ne-released medications and in this case etoprolol is an extended release.		 ⁷⁵⁹ License nurses educate Communicate with MD/ parameters and if no pa NOT hold without MD o License nurses educate Crush Extended-Releas License nurses provide Do Not Crush medication NOT CRUSH medication each med cart. License nurses educate with PharmD and Provide recommendations acco 	Provider regarding arameters, DO order. ed on Do Not se medications. d with Pharmerica ons list and DO on list placed on ed Communicate ders for	
				 change in medication/for Medication Administration report will be reviewed or meeting. Director of Nursing and complete Medication Administration and Observation tool weeking administration x 90 days MONITORING CORREFOR SUSTAINED COR Medication Administration report will be reviewed or Director of Nursing and days to ensure held me communicated prior to be confirm parameters. 	on hold audit daily in clinical /or designee will dministration y to ensure proper s. CTIVE ACTION RECTIONS on audit hold weekly by the /or designee x 90 dications were	
				Medication Administrati	on Observation	
						1

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 27

) HUMAN SERVICES IEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 08/21/2024 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
125058	B. WING			10	/30/2023
		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
HOME		11	180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
TIOME		н	ILO, HI 96720		
MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Biologicals)(2) Drugs and Biologicals used in the facility must be with currently accepted , and include the and cautionary cpiration date when Drugs and Biologicals dance with State and ty must store all drugs and ompartments under proper and permit only authorized ess to the keys. ity must provide separately fixed compartments for rugs listed in Schedule II of ug Abuse Prevention and d other drugs subject to e facility uses single unit			Nursing and/or designee x 90 days to ensure residents that require their medications to be crushed are not included on the DO NOT crush list. Findings of the Medication Administrat hold audit report and the Medication	ion	12/11/23
	EDICAID SERVICES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125058 HOME EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 19 19 Biologicals)(2) Drugs and Biologicals used in the facility must be with currently accepted and include the and cautionary cpiration date when Drugs and Biologicals dance with State and ty must store all drugs and ompartments under proper and permit only authorized ess to the keys. ity must provide separately fixed compartments for rugs listed in Schedule II of ug Abuse Prevention and d other drugs subject to	EDICAID SERVICES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT A. BUILDI 125058 B. WING HOME ID TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID 19 F Biologicals (2) F Drugs and Biologicals used in the facility must be with currently accepted and include the and cautionary cpiration date when F Drugs and Biologicals ID dance with State and ty must store all drugs and ompartments under proper and permit only authorized ess to the keys. ID ity must provide separately fixed compartments for rugs listed in Schedule II of ug Abuse Prevention and d other drugs subject to ID	EDICAID SERVICES x1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125058 B. WING HOME IEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG 19 F 759 Drugs and Biologicals used in the facility must be with currently accepted and include the and cautionary cipration date when Drugs and Biologicals dance with State and tymust store all drugs and mpartments under proper and permit only authorized ass to the keys. ity must provide separately fixed compartments for rugs listed in Schedule II of ug Abuse Prevention and dother drugs subject to	EDICAID SERVICES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 125058 B. WING TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HOME TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HOME TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MOME D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TO PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CONSTRUCT, ACTION NUMBER: IDE OFFICIENCES TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILD, HI 96720 19 F 759 tool be reviewed weekly by the Director Nursing and/or designee x 90 days to ensure residents that require their medication to be orushed are not included on the DO NOT crush list. Findings of the Medication Administration Observation tool will be submitted to QAPI to monitor the effectivenees of these changes and to ensure correction is achieved and maintained. Drugs and Biologicals	EDICAID SERVICES OMB NC X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (X3) DATE COME 125058 B. WING 10 ISTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HOME HOME ISTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HOME IND PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CODENTIFYING INFORMATION) IP PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CODENTIFYING INFORMATION) IP PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CODENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CODENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CODESTREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ID ON PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CODESTREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ID ON PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CODESTREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ID ON CORRECTION MUST BE PRECED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ID ON CORRECTION NUMBER ID ON CORRECTION MUST BE PRECED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY ID ON CORRECTION NUMBER ID ON CORRECTION TO THE APPROPRIATE ID ON CORRECTION NO CORRECTION NO MUST BE PRECED TO THE APPROPRIATE <t< td=""></t<>

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 27

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			(<u>OMB N</u>	<u>O. 0938-039</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>i</i>				E SURVEY IPLETED
		125058	B. WING _			1()/30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	UTSU STATE VETERAN	SHOME			80 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
					LO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 761	Continued From page	e 20	F 7	61			
	package drug distribu quantity stored is min be readily detected.	ition systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observatio interview, the facility	n, record review, and failed to ensure appropriate			F 761 Label/Store Drugs & Biologicals SS: D		
	This deficient practice negatively affect the medications that requ	monitored and maintained. e has the potential to efficacy and integrity of			IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTE AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.	ED,	
	temperatures. Findings include:				All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficiency.		
	was done with Regist	of the medication refrigerator ered Nurse (RN) 6 on the frigerator contained insulin,			MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC CHANGES TO PREVENT RECURRENCE License Nurses educated on Medication	n	
	to be monitored and	d, "Refrigerator temperature documented on day shift and			Refrigerator Temperature-to ensure integrity/efficacy of vaccines etc.&being stored)	
	October was on the c	ure of 36-46 degrees berature log for the month of loor of the refrigerator.			Unit Manager task list developed to include monitoring of Medication Refrigerator Temperature log.		
	readings for 10/18/23 confirmed that the nu	wed that the temperature was missing. RN6 rses assigned to work on checked and documented			MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS Medication Refrigerator Temperature log		
	the temperatures on				will be reviewed weekly x 90 days by Director of Nursing and/or designee to ensure the efficacy and integrity of medications that require storage at prop		

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 27

IATEMENT (() (m) = · -		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
		125058	B. WING		10/	30/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME		180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 761	Continued From pag	e 21	F 761	Findings of the Medication Refrigera Temperature logs will be submitted to QAPI to monitor the effectiveness of changes and to ensure correction is achieved and maintained.	to f these		
	Food Procurement,S CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F 812			12/11/23	
	§483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -	ty requirements.					
	state or local authorit (i) This may include f from local producers, and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and foo (iii) This provision do	red satisfactory by federal, ies. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable					
	serve food in accorda standards for food se	prepare, distribute and ance with professional ervice safety. F is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observation interview, the facility to serve food were an accordance with prof service safety. This of	on, record review and failed to ensure dishes used opropriately sanitized in essional standards for food leficient practice placed all acility at risk for possible		F 812 Food Procurement, Store/Prep/Serve-Sanitary SS: D IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFEC AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.	CTED,		

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 27

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	`, ´			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED	
		125058	B. WING			10/30/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	UTSU STATE VETERAN	IS HOME			180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720			
0(1) 15		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(1/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	e 22	F	812				
	Continuou r rom page			012	affected by this deficiency.			
		concurrent interview was						
		09:47 AM. The initial tour of			MEASURE AND SYSTEMATIC			
		conducted with Dining SD). Observed a log on the			CHANGES TO PREVENT RECURRENCE			
		ing machine that DSD						
		perature log. DSD added that			All Dietary staff educated on State			
		o record the temperatures make sure that the dishes			Operations Manual Appendix PP Guidance to Surveyors for Long Term			
	are disinfected prope				Care Facilities 483.60 (i); Food Safety			
					Requirements			
	Review of the log title "Dishwashing/Warew				All Distant staff advanted on proper			
	Temperature Log" an				All Dietary staff educated on proper documentation frequency (breakfast,			
		g. Asked DSD how often the			lunch, dinner) for			
		eratures on the log. DSD			Dishwashing/Warewashing Machine			
		t three times a day since			Temperature Log.			
	-	hing machine after each DSD if the dishwasher was			Dishwashing/Warewashing Machine			
		10/23/23. DSD looked at the			Temperature Log monitoring added to the	he		
	-	t they forgot to record the			Dietary Supervisor daily task list.			
		g." DSD apologized and said						
		atures on the log since it can s if the dishes were not			MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS			
	disinfected properly.				Dishwashing/Warewashing Machine			
					Temperature Log will be reviewed week	dy		
					x 90 days by Dining Services Director and/or designee to ensure proper			
					sanitization in accordance with			
					professional standards for food service safety.			
					Findings of the			
					Dishwashing/Warewashing Machine			
					Temperature Log will be submitted to QAPI to monitor the effectiveness of the	ese		
					changes and to ensure correction is			
					achieved and maintained.			

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 27

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	0: 08/21/2024 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125058	B. WING			_	10/	30/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
YUKIO OK	UTSU STATE VETERAN	S HOME			180 WAIANUENUE AVEN	UE		
				Н	IILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(F	880				12/11/23
	development and tran diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection p program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigation and communicable dis staff, volunteers, visito providing services und arrangement based u conducted according accepted national stat §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the pro- but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tran to be followed to previous	blish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable as. arevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ing elements: m for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, bors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; standards, policies, and bogram, which must include, lance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other						

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 27

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
		125058	B. WING			10/	30/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
YUKIO OF	(UTSU STATE VETERAN	S HOME			180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 880	 (A) The type and durated epending upon the initial involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possilic circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected secontact with residents contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in dimination of the second se	ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism t the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable sin lesions from direct or their food, if direct he disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. em for recording incidents hcility's IPCP and the en by the facility. le, store, process, and to prevent the spread of view. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced ins, interviews and record iled to ensure shared properly disinfected after facility did not use the ent to wipe the shared blood e used to measure blood cility also failed to ensure was used to prevent the numnicable diseases and	F	880	F 880 Infection Prevention & Control S D Corrective action RN6 and RN5 educated on the proper process for disinfecting glucometers. Signage created Use Bleach wipes on for glucometer placed on medication carts.			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 27

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125058		· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			10/30/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	P CODE		
				1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE			
YUKIOOP	UTSU STATE VETERAN			HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 25	F 8	80			
	infections to other residents that use the same						
		blood sugar levels checked.		IDENTIFYING OTHER R	RESIDENTS		
				HAVING POTENTIAL TO			
	Findings include:			AND WHAT CORRECTIN			
	1) On 10/26/23 at 03:27 PM, observation and						
	review of the medicat	tion cart was conducted with		All residents have the pot	tential to be		
	Registered Nurse (RI	N) 6. Observed a blood		affected by this deficiency	у.		
	glucose meter in the	top drawer of the cart that					
	RN6 said the staff us	e to check blood sugar		MEASURE AND SYSTE	MATIC		
		dents on the unit. Asked		CHANGES TO PREVEN	Т		
		device disinfected. RN6		RECURRENCE			
		fect it immediately after each					
		es. When asked why the staff		All License Nurses educa			
	use alcohol wipes, RN6 said, "The other wipes			Prevent Transmission of			
	make the meter brea	-		Pathogens; ensure Gluco disinfected using bleach	in between		
	with RN5 at the nurse	AM, interview conducted AM, interview conducted AM, interview conducted AM, and the AM, an		residents and after each			
		ect the shared blood glucose		All staff educated on Prev			
	-	We use the PDI Sani Cloth		of infection; perform hand			
		art but sometimes just use		to handling medications a			
		ause the other one (PDI Sani ter and even the iPads."		administration, between t use, between passing of			
		' Guide" for the blood		Infection Control Observa			
		Care G2 Meter) used by the		round developed to ensu			
		alcohol wipes or pads was		with proper hand hygiene and medical			
	not on the list of products the manufacturer validated for disinfecting the meter.			devices (Glucometer) are disinfected after use.	e properiy		
	CMS (Centers for Medicare and Medicaid			MONITORING CORREC	TIVE ACTION		
	Services) Memo, S&C: 10-18-NH dated 08/27/10		FOR SUSTAINED CORRECTIONS				
		care devices, such as blood					
	-	f used for multiple residents,		Infection Control Observa			
		disinfected after each use		round will be reviewed weekly x 90 days			
	according to manufac	cturer's instructions"		by the Infection Control C			
				designee to ensure a safe			
	2) Observation was c	lone on 10/24/23 at 12:02		comfortable environment	and to help		

Event ID: 1XWG11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5059

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 27

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORI	D: 08/21/2024 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		125058	B. WING		10/30/2023				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
	UTSU STATE VETERAN	SHOME	1180 WAIANUENUE AVENUE						
				HILO, HI 96720					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 880	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		eases omitted is of				

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 27